

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION NO.					
OFFERED BY					
REPRESENTATIVE		OF			
Deaton		District 159			
AMEND		BILL NUMBER			
HCS for House Bill	I	2			
PAGE	SECTION		LINE		
14	2.165		7		
Amend HCS for HB 2, Page 14, Section immediately thereafter the following "For career center operations From General Revenue Fund (1101). Total	g:		<u>1,000,000</u>		
Further amend HCS for HB 2, Page 29, Section 2.430, Line 3, by deleting said line;					
Further amend HCS for HB 4, Page 1 following: "For the planning, design, and const at the intersection of Ingram Road a From General Revenue Fund (1101)	ruction of on and off r nd U.S. Highway 60	amps as well as	outer road additions and upgrades		
Further amend HCS for HB 4, Page 18, Section 4.490, Line 64, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: "For the planning, design, and construction of safety and mobility improvements at the intersections of U.S. Highway 54 with: Route 5, Laker Pride Road, and Jack Crowell Road From General Revenue Fund (1101) (one-time)					
Further amend HCS for HB 5, Page 3 thereof the following: "Personal Service Expense and Equipment From General Revenue Fund (1101					
Further amend HCS for HB 5, Page 3, Section 5.005, Line 28, by increasing "22.50" by 1.00;					
ACTION TAKEN			DATE		



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE OSE ONET HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. OFFERED BY			
Further amend HCS for HB 5, Page 7, Section 5	.030, Line 60, by increasing "5,479,767" by 351,731;		
Further amend HCS for HB 5, Page 19, Section	5.220, Line 9, by increasing "1" by 4,199,998;		
"Section 6.232. To the Department of Natural For distribution to a village with more than six county with more than four thousand but few county seat with more than eight hundred inh From General Revenue Fund (1101) (one-time Further amend HCS for HB 6, Page 18, Section "From Water and Wastewater Loan Fund (164 From Water and Wastewater Loan Revolving F Further amend HCS for HB 7, Page 5, Section 7 "Section 7.047. To the Department of Econom For the Missouri Veterans and Job Opportunity for administering and disbursing financial supp From General Revenue Fund (1101) (one-time Further amend HCS for HB 7, Page 17, Section	ty but fewer than sixty-seven inhabitants and located in a er than four thousand five hundred inhabitants and with a abitants, for the purchase and installation of a dam pump)\$291,000"; 6.235, Line 7, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: 9)266,104,732 Fund (1602)		
ACTION TAKEN	DATE		





HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. **OFFERED BY** REPRESENTATIVE OF Deaton District 159 Further amend HCS for HB 8, Page 15, Section 8.155, Line 19, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: "Section 8.156. To the Department of Public Safety For the State Highway Patrol For wage adjustments equal to the percentage increases shown by job class, in addition to any other statewide pay plan adjustments applicable elsewhere in this act, for uniformed and commissioned Highway Patrol troopers as well as uniformed and commissioned commercial vehicle officers in the following job classes, and no other job classes: V07000 - Colonel - 6.8% V07001 - Lieutenant Colonel - 6.8% V07002 - Major - 6.8% V07003 - Captain - 6.8% V07004 - Lieutenant - 6.8% V07005 - Sergeant - 6.8% V07006 - Corporal - 6.8% V07007 - Trooper 1st Class - 6.8% V07008 - Trooper - 6.8% V07009 - Probationary Trooper - 6.8% V07743 - CVO Chief - 3.0% V07744 - Division Assistant Director - 3.0% V07742 - CVO Supervisor - 3.0% V07741 - Commercial Vehicle Officer - 3.0% Personal Service From General Revenue Fund (1101).....\$1,370,627 From Department of Public Safety Federal Fund (1152)......40,006 From Water Patrol Division Fund (1400)......169.172 From State Highways and Transportation Department Fund (1644)......6,413,137 From Criminal Record System Fund (1671)..... 8.601 Total......\$8,844,704";





HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE OF Deaton District 159 Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 9, Section 10.110, Line 9, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: "For Recovery Support Services with the Access to Recovery Program From Department of Mental Health Federal Fund (1148).....2,598,084"; Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 46, Section 10.755, Line 21, by inserting immediately after "(1101)" the following: "(including \$1,000,000 one-time)"; Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 46, Section 10.755, Line 21, by increasing "8,522,692" by 1,000,000; Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 65, Section 10.1015, Line 17, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: "For funding for an organization, located in a city with more than one hundred sixty thousand but fewer than two hundred thousand inhabitants, that works with individuals who struggle with substance use and live with other mental health issues through community service, awareness and education events From Health Reinvestment Fund (1640) (one-time)......250,000 Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 66, Section 10.1035, Line 12, by increasing "16,886,195" by 2,743,076; Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 66, Section 10.1035, Line 23, by increasing "16,886,195" by 2,743,076; Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 67, Section 10.1035, Line 34, by increasing "16,886,195" by 2,743,076; ACTION TAKEN DATE

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO.

OFFERED BY		
REPRESENTATIVE	OF	
Deaton	District 159	

Further amend HCS for HB 10, Page 67, Section 10.2005, Lines 1-12, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"Section 10.2005. To the Department of Mental Health

In reference to Sections 10.105, 10.115, and 10.130 of Part 1 of this act:

No funds shall be expended in furtherance of provider rates greater than the rate in effect on January 1, 2025, with the exception of Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics, for which no funds shall be expended in furtherance of a Medicare Economic Index rate increase of 2.5% greater than the rate in effect on January 1, 2025, with the exception of revenue maximization initiatives, and further excepting rates of cost-based and actuarially sound rate changes for

Comprehensive Substance Treatment and Rehabilitation (CSTAR) and Compulsive Gambling; and further excepting providers of children's residential services classified as an Institution of Mental Disease (IMD) Qualified Residential Treatment Program (QRTP) or as a non-IMD QRTP, for which no funds shall be expended in furtherance of rates greater than: \$194.47 per day for Level II, \$239.16 per day for Level III, \$253.80 per day for Level IV.

Section 10.2010. To the Department of Mental Health

In reference to Sections 10.109 and 10.110 of Part 1 of this act:

No funds shall be expended in furtherance of provider rates greater than the rate in effect on January 1, 2025, with the exception of Recovery Support Services, for which no funds shall be expended in furtherance of rates greater than: \$34.46 for Individual Counseling, \$44.57 for Recovery Housing, \$12.60 for Care Coordination, \$22.15 for Peer Support, and \$4.08 for Group Rehabilitative Support.

Section 10.2015. To the Department of Mental Health

In reference to Section 10.410 of Part 1 of this act:

No funds shall be expended in furtherance of waiver slots assigned on July 1, 2025, except for: 100 additional waiver slots for Crisis Residential Services, 54 additional slots for individuals transitioning from Nursing Homes, 48 additional slots for children transitioning from DSS Children's Division funded waiver slots, 500 additional waiver slots for the Community Support Waiver for prevention of in-home wait list, 200 additional waiver slots for Partnership for Hope Services, and 63 additional waiver slots for children transitioning out of the MoCDD Waiver.

ACTION TAKEN



PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE OF Deaton District 159 Section 10.2020. To the Department of Mental Health In reference to Section 10.415 of Part 1 of this act: No funds shall be expended in furtherance of a DD Health Home rate of \$105.90 PMPM. Section 10.2025. To the Department of Health and Senior Services In reference to Sections 10.905, 10.910, and 10.915 of Part 1 of this act: No funds shall be expended in furtherance of provider rates greater than the rate in effect on January 1, 2025, except Private Duty Nursing rates for which no funds shall be expended in furtherance of provider rates for Private Duty Nursing greater than a rate of \$15.20 per fifteen-minute unit of service, and further excepting provider reassessment services rates, for which no funds shall be expended in furtherance of rates greater than \$100 per assessment, unless such provider is enrolled in the Value Based Purchasing Reassessment Program. Section 10.2035. To the Department of Health and Senior Services In reference to Section 10.1000 of Part 1 of this act: No funds shall be expended for Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) training reimbursement greater than \$1,500 per enrollee." Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 23, Section 11.251, Line 7, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: "Section 11.252. To the Department of Social Services For the Family Support Division For a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation formed in 2010, and located in a city with more than one hundred sixty thousand but fewer than two hundred thousand inhabitants to assist at-risk or foster care youth ranging in ages from 16 to 24 years old through its positive youth development programs and by helping them identify and apply their unique strengths in order to experience a successful, self-sufficient transition into adulthood From Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Federal Fund (1199) (one-time)....\$250,000"; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 55, Section 11.630, Line 32, by inserting immediately after the number "(1610)" the following: "(including \$2,000,000 one-time)";

ACTION TAKEN



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE OF Deaton District 159 Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 55, Section 11.630, Line 32, by increasing "2,500,000" by 2,000,000; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 56, Section 11.705, Line 5, by increasing "1,213,563" by 21,772" Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 57, Section 11.715, Line 10, by inserting immediately after the word "Authorization" the following: ", provided ten percent (10%) flexibility is allowed between this subsection and Sections 11.700, 11.715, 11.720, 11.725, 11.730, 11.735, 11.755, 11.765, 11.770, 11.775, 11.780, 11.810, 11.825, 11.830, and 11.840"; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 57, Section 11.715, Line 19, by deleting ", provided ten percent"; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 57, Section 11.715, Lines 20-22, by deleting said lines; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 58, Section 11.730, Line 10, by increasing "128,844,388" by 1,390,829"; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 62, Section 11.770, Line 21, by increasing "14,814,987" by 10,464,902; Further amend HCS for HB 11, Page 73, Section 11.2020, Lines 3-8, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "If program revenue sources are reduced, the Department shall work with the VOCA stakeholder group to determine decreases in award allocations. Unexpended funds shall be used to support future contract awards. The Department shall exercise its ability, through federal VOCA regulations, to waive all local match requirements for service providers."; Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 4, Section 12.030, Line 25, by inserting immediately after "(1177)" the following: "(including \$500,000 one-time)"; Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 4, Section 12.030, Line 25, by increasing "500,000" by 500,000; DATE **ACTION TAKEN** 301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. **OFFERED BY** REPRESENTATIVE OF Deaton District 159 Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 5, Section 12.040, Line 5, by inserting immediately after "(1101)" the following: "(including \$500,000 one-time)"; Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 5, Section 12.040, Line 5, by increasing "5,551,667" by 500,000; Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 8, Section 12.185, Line 12, by deleting "135.714(4)" and inserting "134.714.1(4)" in lieu thereof; Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 8, Section 12.185, Line 13, by deleting "135.714(6)" and inserting "134.714.1(6)" in lieu thereof; Further amend HCS for HB 12, Page 16, Section 12.355, Line 5, by inserting immediately after the word "projects" the following: "or capacity-building grants to serve more children"; Further amend HCS for HB 17, Page 33, Section 17.395, Line 13, by inserting immediately thereafter the following: "Section 17.396. To the Department of Natural Resources For water infrastructure grants and loans, provided fifty percent (50%) flexibility is allowed between other funds Representing expenditures originally authorized under the provisions of House Bill 2006, Section 6.235, an Act of the 102nd General Assembly, Second Regular Session From Water and Wastewater Loan Fund (1649)......\$436,070,665 From Water and Wastewater Loan Revolving Fund (1602).....711,483,714 Total.....\$1,147,554,379"; Further amend said bills by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly. ACTION TAKEN